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Statement m 
S/at~menl Showing the Production of Milk Powder Including in/anI Milk Food 

by Operation Flood·f)airies During September, 1985 

S1. No. State 

1. Andhra Pradesh 

2. Gujarat 

3. Haryana 

4. Maharashtra 

5. Karnataka 

6. Madhya Pradesh 

7. Punjab 

8. Rajasthan 

9. Tamil Nadu 

10. Uttar Pradesh 

11. West Bengal 

Total 

Aca.rate System of Estimating Milk 
Production 

4127. SHRI P. R. KUMARAMAN-
GALAM: Will the Minister of AGRI
CULTURE be pleased to state : 

(a) whether Operation Flood-II 
Evaluation Committee headed by L. K. 
JHA in its report of December, 1984 has 
made several useful observations and 
suggestions apart from some valuable 
recommendation in order to correct the 
imbalances and shortfalls in the targets of 
milk production; 

(b) if so, corrective steps takenl 
proposed; 

(c) whether Government propose to 
create an effective set up for milk production 
enhancement and accurate system of 
estimating milk production; 

(d) whether Government would also 
arrange supply of subsidised milk for socially 
deprived' and other vulnerable groups; and 

(Figures in metric tonnes) 

September, 1985 
- - - ---- - ----- --------_-

240 

3366 

63 

93 

23 

60 

309 

399 

187 

4740 

(e) if not, the reasons thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND 
COOPERATION (SHRI YOGENDRA 
MAKWANA): (a) to (c) The Committee 
in its report has emphasised the need to pay 
adequate attention to the enhancement of 
milk production and also referred to State
wise variations. The report of the Committee 
is receiving the active attention of the 
Government. 

(d) There is no such proposal at present. 

(e) Primarily it is for the State Govern
ment to consider the necessity and feasibility 
of subsidised supply of milk to identihed 
target groups of the society. 

Balanced Cattle Feed Ptant ('apac·ty 
Installed under Ope ration

Flood I and IT 

4128. SHRI MANIK REDDl Will 
the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased 
to state: 




