Statement III

Statement Showing the Production of Milk Powder Including infant Milk Food by Operation Flood Dairies During September, 1985

Sl. No.	State	September, 1985
1.	Andhra Pradesh	240
2.	Gujarat	3366
3.	Haryana	63
4.	Maharashtra	93
5.	Karnataka	23
6.	Madhya Pradesh	60
7.	Punjab	309
8.	Rajasthan	399
9.	Tamil Nadu	-
10.	Uttar Pradesh	. 187
11.	West Bengal	
	Total	4740

(Figures in metric tonnes)

Accurate System of Estimating Milk Production

4127. SHRI P. R. KUMARAMAN-GALAM : Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Operation Flood-II Evaluation Committee headed by L. K. JHA in its report of December, 1984 has made several useful observations and suggestions apart from some valuable recommendation in order to correct the imbalances and shortfalls in the targets of milk production;

(b) if so, corrective steps taken/ proposed;

(c) whether Government propose to create an effective set up for milk production enhancement and accurate system of estimating milk production;

(d) whether Government would also arrange supply of subsidised milk for socially deprived and other vulnerable groups; and (e) if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND COOPERATION (SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) to (c) The Committee in its report has emphasised the need to pay adequate attention to the enhancement of milk production and also referred to Statewise variations. The report of the Committee is receiving the active attention of the Government.

(d) There is no such proposal at present.

(e) Primarily it is for the State Government to consider the necessity and feasibility of subsidised supply of milk to identified target groups of the society.

Balanced Cattle Feed Plant Capacity Installed under Operation Flood I and II

4128. SHRI MANIK REDDY : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :